This section shall not be applicable to scheduled or holdover overtime or where an employee is called back to 

correct an error or omission on the part of the employee.  

Section 11. On-Call Pay and On-Call List 

Eligible full-time employees, as assigned by their non-union supervisor, will receive Two-Hundred and Twenty-Five 

Dollars ($225) of pay for a full regular week of being on call. For clarification purposes, compensation will be 

calculated as follows:  $25 per weekday day (Monday-Friday), $50 per weekend day (Saturday and Sunday) and $50 

per City recognized Holiday.  No more than one employee from each division (Street, Water, WWTP) shall be paid

[...]

The City sponsored health 

insurance plan referred to herein shall be the same policy provided by the City to full-time bargaining unit 

employees, as the same may be modified from time to time by the City. 

Section 6. Life Insurance 

The Employer shall provide twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in life insurance for each full-time employee 

covered by this Agreement. 

ARTICLE XXV 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Section l. Drug Testing 

Effective January 1, 1996, all bargaining unit employee shall be subject to drug and alcohol testing consistent with